
Food & Beverage 
Entertainment Highlights 
 
 

Monday 
Music Bingo 
Building A 
5:30-8:30pm 
Bar opens at 4pm 
Boxed Lunches 
 

Tuesday 
Karaoke  
Taco Tuesday  
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage 
5-10pm 
$2.50 tacos 
 

Wednesday 
Trivia Night 
Lounge 6:30-8:30pm 
Boxed Lunches 
 

Friday 
Vince Love & The Soul Cats 
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage  
7-10:30pm 
Hot dogs 
 

Saturday 
Note for Note 
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage 
6-10pm 
Special sandwiches  
 

Sunday 

19th Hole  
Open 8am-8pm 
Breakfast 8am-11am 
 

Lounge  
Open 11am-9pm 
Boxed Lunches   

 

Barefoot Bay Recreation District 

Peek at the Week 
May 09, 2022 Volume XII, Issue XIX 

Additional copies can be obtained at the Administration Building. View online at http://www.bbrd.org/the-peek/  

BOT Meeting: Thursday, May 12th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm 

Chairman Maino and the Trustees will hear from the public under Audience Participation and 
consider the following agenda items: 
 

New Business 
A. FY23 Working Draft Proposed Budget Review 
B. FY23 Proposed Budget Mailout 
C. DOR Amendment Ballot Mailout Authorization 
D. Authorization for Charter Amendment Referendum: Increase the Limit on New Acquisitions 

from $25,000 to $50,000 
E. Authorization for Charter Amendment Referendum: Increase the Length of Trustee's Term 

from Two-Years to Three-Years 
F. Pool #1 Pit and Heater Relocation and Replacement Project 
G. Building A Retaining Wall Repairs Project: Change Order #3 
H. Building A Renovations Project: Final Change Order 
I. Discussion of Recruitment Process for New Community Manager 
J. Designation of Acting Community Manager 

Reception to Immediately Follow the BOT Meeting 
 

This Thursday, May 12th will be Community Manager John W. Coffey’s last Board of Trustees 
meeting and last day of work at BBRD.  There will be a reception in his honor immediately 
following the meeting.  Light refreshments will be served and a chance to thank John for his 
8.5 years of service in Barefoot Bay.   

FREE Seminar at Indian River Fitness: Combating Back Pain!  
 

Wed, May 11th:  1 - 2pm. Presented by Dr Mike VanTheilen with 
Emerge Healthcare. 
Learn about the causes of back pain and how you can relive it 
without surgery. Everyone is welcome.  
Call 772.202.4888 to attend or with questions. 

Save the Dates: BBRD Holiday Entertainment Events 
 

Memorial Day street Dance:  
Monday, May 25th from 2-6pm Lakeside of the Lounge with food and music by Johnny and 
The Blaze. 
 

Annual Independence Weekend Celebration:  
Get your golf carts ready. On Sunday, July 3rd, the day kicks off with a patriotic golf cart pa-
rade starting behind the shopping plaza, music, and food Lakeside of the Lounge and a fire-
works display at 9pm. 



Community Manager, Office of the District 
Clerk, Finance Department, Resident 
Relations Department (including DOR 
Enforcement) and Food & Beverage 
Manager’s Office. 
 

Administration Building 
625 Barefoot Blvd., 
772.664.3141  www.bbrd.org   
 

All recognized clubs or organizations can 
contribute to the Peek by sending your 
information via email to the District Clerk’s 
Office: mleiva@bbrd.org or call 
772.664.3141.  
 

The editor reserves the right to edit or reject 
submittals as necessary.  
 

Notice: Lost and Found items are kept in the 
Administration Building. 

John W. Coffey, ICMA-CM, Editor and Mackenzie Leiva, Executive Senior Post Production Assistant 

This Week in History 
 

Mon., 09, 1936  
Albert Finney, British actor 
(Murder on the Orient 
Express, Tom Jones), is born. 
 

Tues., 10,1773 
To keep the troubled East 
India Company afloat, 
Parliament passes the Tea 
Act, taxing all tea in the 
American colonies. 
 

Wed., 11,1573  
Henry of Anjou becomes the 
first elected king of Poland.  
 

Thurs., 12, 1935 
Alcoholics Anonymous is 
founded in Akron, Ohio by 
“Bill W.,” a stockbroker, and 
“Dr. Bob S.,” a heart 
surgeon. 
 

Fri., 13, 1889   
A rather dull day. Nothing 
significant happened. 
 

Sat., 14, 1948 
Prime Minister David Ben-
Gurion establishes the 
present day State of Israel.  
. 

Barefoot Bay... “the perfect place to live, eat, and play.” 

Meeting Notices: All meetings are open to the public  
 

Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., May 10th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Thurs., May 12th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm  
Violations Comm. Meeting: Fri., May 13th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. Room at 10am  
RFP #2022-04 Lounge Outside Bar Evaluation Committee Meeting: Thurs., May 
19th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. Room at 2pm 
Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., May 24th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Tues., May. 24th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm  
RFP #2022-04 Lounge Outside Bar Evaluation Committee Meeting: Thurs., May 
26th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. Room at 1pm 
Violations Comm. Meeting: Fri., May 27th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. Room at 10am  
Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., June 07th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Thurs., June 09th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm  
Violations Comm. Meeting: Fri., June 10th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. Room at 10am  
 

Our Community Manager says... 
 

There is an appointed time for everything... 
 

Even though those words were first written over 2,200 years ago, the wisdom of them never 
fades. As my time comes to a close as BBRD’s Community Manager, it is hard to believe how fast 
the last 8.5 years flew by. The condition of BBRD is not only the result of the efforts of the cur-
rent BOT and staff but is built upon the foundation built by previous Trustees, residents, and 
staff. I have always subscribed to the ancient Athenian Oath: 
 

We will never bring disgrace on this our City by an act of dishonesty or cowardice. 
 

We will fight for the ideals and Sacred Things of the City both alone and with many. 
 

We will revere and obey the City's laws, and will do our best to incite a like reverence and respect 
in those above us who are prone to annul them or set them at naught. 
 

We will strive unceasingly to quicken the public's sense of civic duty. 
 

Thus, in all these ways, we will transmit this City not only, not less, but greater and more beauti-
ful than it was transmitted to us."  
 

Of all the accomplishments I have been a part of, the greatest of these are helping staff grow 
professionally and improving the quality of life in BBRD for the residents and guests. BBRD will 
always be a part of me and I will fondly remember my days (and a few nights during hurricanes) 
within the perfect place to live, eat, and play.  
 

Rest assured BBRD has a great team in place with SDS as the management company of 15 years, 
a quality team of experienced and educated department managers and senior staff, trustees 
committed to their community, and an engaged group of residents. I sincerely wish the Peek 
readers all the joy and happiness possible going forward. When former Trustee Louise Crouse 
handed me the reigns of being the Peek editor in January 2016, I never imagined that I would 
have such a long run and a such a fantastic group of readers who provide me feedback 
(especially when I make a mistake with dates in this week in history!). The Peek debuted on June 
20, 2011 and although I do not know who eventually will become the third full-time editor, I do 
know the Peek will go on. Sunday afternoons will never be the same for me going forward! 


